# P05000027438

(Requestor's Name)				
•				
: (Address)				
(Address)				
,				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(City/State/2tp/Filotie #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300177888593

04/30/10--01048--003 \*\*35.00

2010 APR 30 P 12: 27
SECRETARY OF STATE

Voldis Newis 5-4-10

# DEL MAR DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.

April 27, 2010

#### **VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL**

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE:

Entity:

Del Mar Development Group, Inc.

Document#:

P05000027438

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as notification that we would like to voluntarily dissolve the above mentioned entity. Please see enclosed check # 4102 to cover the expense of \$35.00 to dissolve the above mentioned entity.

If you have any questions, or require any additional information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best Regards,

Jazzmine Scott, Legal Assistant Home Quality Management, Inc.

/jjs

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:			
	Division of Corporations		
SUBJ	ECT: Del Mar Development	Group, I	nc.
DOCU	UMENT NUMBER: P050000274	138	
The er	nclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are	e submitted fo	r filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the	following:
Jazz	zmine Scott		
	(Name of Cont.	act Person)	
Del	Mar Development Group,	Inc.	
	(Firm/Co	mpany)	
422	5 East Main Street		
	(Addres	ss)	
Jupi	iter, Florida 33458		
	` (City/State an	d Zip Code)	<del></del>
For fu	rther information concerning this matter, p	olease call:	
<u>Jaz</u>	Zmine Scott (Name of Contact Person)	at ( 561 (Area C	) 366-6600 X215 ode & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amount:		
<b>▼</b> \$35	Certificate of Status Co	43.75 Filing Fertified Copy dditional copy nclosed)	ee & \$\int \\$52.50\$ Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
	MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department o	f State:			
	Del Mar Development Group, Inc.				
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P05000027438				
ΓHIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: 4/22/2010				
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: (no more than 90 days after dissolution	file date)			
OURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)				
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast was sufficient for approval.	for dissolution			
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.				
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group e to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:	ntitled			
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by				
	OF STATE E. FLORID	711.ED			
	Signature:  (By a director, presiden) or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)				
	Paul Walczak				
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)				
	Principal				
	(Title of person signing)				

Filing Fee: \$35